PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Larry M. Heimendinger	05/28/1997
Richard J. McConnell	06/25/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LINK2IT
Street Address:	4256 Beck Avenue
City:	Studio City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91604

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08770775

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (267)880-1721

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 267-880-1720

Email: phespell@techpats.com

Correspondent Name: Technology, Patents & Licensing, Inc.

Address Line 1: 2003 S. Easton Road

Address Line 2: Suite 208

Address Line 4: Doylestown, PENNSYLVANIA 18901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HEIMENDINGER ASSIGN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patti Hespell	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Heimendinger_Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019244 FRAME: 0651 10.00

500270025

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled

APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR RECEPTION AND TRANSMISSION OF INFORMATION USING DIFFERENT PROTOCOLS

ir which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on December 20, 1996 (Serial No. 08/770,775); and

WHEREAS, LINK2IT, a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is 4256 Beck Avenue, Studio City, (nereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in puntries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letteratent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and ott cod and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged. We, as assignors, have so ssigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful success; and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuation nereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to clauriority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filled for this invention my foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extension enewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the Unit itates and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue etters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and \ ave not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment:

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with assigns successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all law apers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, mail rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce projected in the united States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident he execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

County of Now Yes K		Larry M/Ajeimendinger
State of Note York	SS.	4256 Block Avenue, Studio City, CA 91604
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 234 GLCK, FI. C. HAKING., Notary Public	day of MAY	SI ORIA C. HARTILL 19 9 7 Public, State of New York No. 41-4655355 Sired in New York County Sin Expires April 30, 1997
County of Los Anceces		Richard J. McConnell
State of C.ALI FORM A	SS.	14644 La Cota, Shenman Caks, CA 91498
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25' Notary Public FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FA		States Public Collicates List Argelies County
RECORDED: 07/03/1997		REEL: 8588 FRAME: 07450 January 97